SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

[Legal Notice No. 96]

PACIFIC GAMES 2023 ACT 2017 (NO. 6 OF 2017)

COMPOSITION – PACIFIC GAMES 2023 NATIONAL HOSTING AUTHORITY NOTICE (SECTION 6)

IN accordance with section 6 of the Pacific Games 2023 Act 2017, the following persons who hold the under mentioned positions are appointed as members of the Pacific Games 2023 National Hosting Authority.

- 1. Secretary to the Prime Minister, who shall be the Chairperson
- 2. Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Finance and Treasury
- 3. Attorney General of Solomon Islands
- 4. Deputy Mayor of Honiara City Council, appointed by the Minister.
- 5. President of the Pacific Games Association, who shall be the Deputy Chairperson
- 6. Chairman of the Pacific Games Association Organising Committee
- Chair of the Training and Development Commission and Executive Member of the Pacific Games Association, appointed by the National Olympic Committee of Solomon Islands.
- 8. President of the Pacific Games Council! appointed by the Pacific Games Council.

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.